86
www.relpol.com.pl Export Sales Department Phone +48 68 47 90 832 � Marketing Department Phone +48 68 47 90 900
RM96
miniature relays
1 C/O, 1 NO, 1 NC
AgSnO2, AgSnO2/Au 3 µm, AgCdO
250 V / 440 V
10 V  AgSnO2,  5 V  AgSnO2/Au 3 µm,  10 V  AgCdO

Mounting
see Table 1  page 87
Ordering codes
Type Contact
material
Number and type
of contacts
Cover protection
category
Connection
mode
Coil code
Examples of ordering codes:
RM96-3011-35-1012 relay RM96, contact material AgSnO2, with one changeover contact, in cover IP 67,
for PCB and sockets, voltage version 12 V DC
RM96-3031-25-1024 relay RM96, contact material AgSnO2, with one normally closed contact, in cover IP 40,
for PCB, voltage version 24 V DC
Connection mode
5 - for PCB (1 C/O, 1 NO, 1 NC) and sockets (1 C/O)
Cover protection category
2 - in cover, IP 40 version
3 - in cover, IP 67 waterproof version
Number and type of contacts
11 - 1 C/O
21 - 1 NO
31 - 1 NC
Contact material
10 - AgCdO
30 - AgSnO2
32 - AgSnO2/Au 3 µm
Relays RM96 1 C/O (one changeover contact) are designed for: � direct PCB mounting � screw terminals plug-in
sockets ES 32 ❶  with clip MS16 or GZM80-0041, 35 mm rail mount acc. to PN-EN 60715 or on panel mounting with
one M3 screw. Signalling / protecting modules type M... are available with sockets (see page 250).
Relays RM96 1 NO (one normally open contact) and RM96 1 NC (one normally closed contact) are designed for direct
PCB mounting.
❶  Plug-in sockets ES 32 may be linked with interconnection strip type ZGGZ80 (see page 261).
Print on relay cover
Type marking on relays cover RM96 do not match the ordering codes.
Example of marking:
RM96P-24-W RM96P - relay RM96, with one changeover contact
24 - voltage version 24 V DC
W - in cover, IP 67 waterproof version